

**Change Order****No. 2**Date of Issuance: 8/25/21Effective Date: 8/25/21

Project: Walnut and 4 <sup>th</sup> Street ADA Improvements Contract: 1	Owner: Lemoine Borough	Owner's Contract No.: N/A
Contractor: Reamstown Excavating, Inc.		Date of Contract: 11/9/20
		Engineer's Project No.: 088682017

**The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:**

Description:

Time extension to facilitate final paving after completion of homeowner curb and sidewalk.

**Attachments (list documents supporting change):**

None.

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:****CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:**

Original Contract Price:

\$147,073.00Original Contract Times: ☐ Working ☒ Calendar daysSubstantial completion (days or date): June 15, 2021

Ready for final payment (days or date): \_\_\_\_\_

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1:\$133,287.28Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1:Substantial completion (days or date): August 27, 2021

Ready for final payment (days or date): \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$280,360.28

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): August 27, 2021

Ready for final payment (days or date): \_\_\_\_\_

Increase of this Change Order:

\$0.00

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): September 30, 2021

Ready for final payment (days or date): \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Price incorporating this Change

\$280,360.28

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or date): September 30, 2021

Ready for final payment (days or date): \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDED REVIEWED:****ACCEPTED:****ACCEPTED:**By: Michael R. Khan  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner (Authorized Signature)By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)Date: 8/30/21

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 8-27-2021

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

CHANGE ORDER

RETTEW Project No.: 088682017